Amend CSHB 4180 (senate committee report) as follows:

(1) In SECTION 27 of the bill, in the recital (page 12, line62), strike "(c-1), (d-1)," and substitute "(d-1)".

(2) In SECTION 27 of the bill, in amended Section391.0095(a)(2), Local Government Code (page 13, lines 4-10), strikeParagraphs (A)-(C) and substitute the following:

(A) the name and description of the program; and
(B) the amount approved by the governing board of
the commission and spent for each eligible governmental unit;

(3) IN SECTION 27 of the bill, in amended Section 391.0095, Local Government Code (page 13, lines 24-26), strike added Subsection (c-1).

(4) In SECTION 27 of the bill, in added Section 391.0095(d-1), Local Government Code (page 13, line 38), between "funds" and "until" insert "without approval of the receiver".